Incident Date

5/19/2021

5/19/2021
5/19/2021
5/19/2021

5/19/2021
5/19/2021
5/19/2021
5/19/2021

5/19/2021

5/19/2021

5/19/2021
5/19/2021

5/19/2021
5/19/2021
5/19/2021
5/19/2021

5/19/2021
5/19/2021
5/19/2021
5/19/2021
5/19/2021
5/19/2021
5/19/2021

Report Number
RMP21-003305
RMP21-003306

RMP21-003307

RMP21-003308
RMP21-003309

RMP21-003310

RMP21-003311

RMP21-003312
RMP21-003313
RMP21-003314
RMP21-003315

RMP21-003316

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

2901 CENTRAL RD

2202 OAK LN

4736 ARBOR DR

2201 ALGONQUIN PKWY

4728 ARBOR DR
4714 ARBOR DR
2700 HAWK LN

APPROX LOC:1401
ROHLWING RD

APPROX LOC:2904
CAMPBELL ST

APPROX LOC:2455 PLUM
GROVE RD

4851 WEBER DR

APPROX LOC: 2931
ALGONQUIN RD

4602 EUCLID AVE
1701 ALGONQUIN RD
2600 MARTIN LN

APPROX LOC: 2861
ALGONQUIN RD

5000 CARRIAGEWAY DR
3225 KIRCHOFF RD
4305 WEBER DR

1600 GOLF RD

1501 ROHLWING RD
2904 CAMPBELL ST
2459 FOREST AVE

Location Name
RMHS
WAVERLY PARK

THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD

EVERGREEN APTS

THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD
THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD

PK NEUSES

KINGSWALK CONDOS
MERIDIAN BANQUETS
CARL SANDBURG JRHS

CARRIAGEWAY COURT CONDOS

BMO HARRIS BANK

1600 CORPORATE CENTER

Incident

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
TOWED VEHICLE LOG

VIOL OF VILLAGE
ORDINANCE

TOWED VEHICLE LOG
TOWED VEHICLE LOG
AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER

DOMESTIC
TRAFFIC STOP

TOWED VEHICLE LOG
UNWANTED SUBJECT
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
TRAFFIC STOP

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
STATION REPORT

PARKING COMPLAINT
VAGRANT COMPLAINT
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

CITATION ISSUED

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

5/25/2021 9:15:26 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Location Name Incident Disposition

5/19/2021 3501 ALGONQUIN RD CROSSROADS 3 TOWED VEHICLE LOG ADVISED INCIDENT
5/19/2021 RMP21-003317 1460 GOLF RD WALMART CRIM DAMAGE TO PROPERTY UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
5/19/2021 3890 FAIRFAX AVE WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
5/19/2021 RMP21-003318 2603 ARLINGDALE DR RESD/EARLIE FIRES ALARM NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
5/19/2021 1800 WINNETKA CIR MOTEL 6 AMBULANCE CALL
5/19/2021 RMP21-003319 BROOKMEADE DR / PLUM CHECK FOR WELL BEING SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
GROVE DR
5/19/2021 BROOKMEADE DR / CHECK FOR WELL BEING
THORNTREE LN
5/19/2021 RMP21-003320 5401 CHATEAU DR AUTUMN CHASE CONDOS AMBULANCE CALL SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/19/2021 1401 ROHLWING RD WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
5/19/2021 RMP21-003321 5500 CARRIAGEWAY DR PARKING COMPLAINT UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
5/19/2021 RMP21-003322 4345 LINCOLN AVE SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
5/19/2021 2730 NORTHAMPTON DR TOWED VEHICLE LOG ADVISED INCIDENT
5/19/2021 RMP21-003323 ENOLD WILKE RD / BIRCH HAZARD SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/19/2021 RMP21-003324 5600 NEW WILKE RD WE WASH EXPRESS VAGRANT COMPLAINT
5/19/2021 RMP21-003325 1701 ALGONQUIN RD MERIDIAN BANQUETS VAGRANT COMPLAINT NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
5/19/2021 RMP21-003326 1460 GOLF RD WALMART LOCK OUT ADVISED INCIDENT
5/19/2021 RMP21-003327 1460 GOLF RD LOCK OUT ADVISED INCIDENT
5/19/2021 RMP21-003328 1460 GOLF RD WALMART LOCK OUT ADVISED INCIDENT
5/19/2021 RMP21-003329 1460 GOLF RD WALMART LOCK OUT ADVISED INCIDENT
5/19/2021 RMP21-003330 1460 GOLF RD WALMART PUBLIC SERVICE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/19/2021 APPROX LOC:3501 CROSSROADS 3 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
ALGONQUIN RD
5/19/2021 2204 WING ST WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT
5/19/2021 RMP21-003331 1800 WINNETKA CIR MOTEL 6 PREMISES CHECK NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

5/25/2021 9:15:26 AM



Incident Date

5/19/2021

5/19/2021

5/19/2021
5/19/2021
5/19/2021
5/19/2021

5/19/2021
5/19/2021
5/19/2021

Report Number

RMP21-003332

RMP21-003333
RMP21-003334

RMP21-003335
RMP21-003336
RMP21-003337

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

APPROX LOC:1701 GOLF
RD #TOWER 1

APPROX LOC: 3348
KIRCHOFF RD

1445 HICKS RD
2412 ALGONQUIN RD
2703 ST JAMES ST

APPROX LOC:5400
CHATEAU DR

5400 CHATEAU DR
2241 ALGONQUIN PKWY
2202 OAK LN

Location Name

WINGS SHELTER DO NOT SAY
COACHLIGHT CONDOS

EVERGREEN APTS
WAVERLY PARK

Incident

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

TRAFFIC STOP

PUBLIC SERVICE
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

911 INFO CALL

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

PUBLIC SERVICE
INTOXICATED SUBJECT
PREMISES CHECK

Disposition

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

5/25/2021 9:15:26 AM



